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RESERVE Bf\-NK OF NEW ZEA~ANP 

S~'ATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILl'£IES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT' TilE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 4 MARcil 1953 

. Liabilities 
£ s. d; 

Assets 
s. d. 

8. Reserve--2. General Reserve Fund' 
3. Bank notes 
4. Demand liabilities-'

(a) State 

1,500,000 0 0 
. 61,554,407 . 0 ° Ca) Gold ...... . 

(b) Sterling exchange" 
( e} Gold exchange . 

~.... 6,014,856 11 6 
49,012,109 18 11 

(b) Banks 
16,745,143 3 6 
90,236,283 6 5 

795,133 8 7 
( d) Other exchange 

!J. Subsidiary coin 
1U. Discounts-

710,950 ° 7 
626,815 12 11 (0) Other 

5. Time' deposits » •••• 

6. Liabilities in currencies othe~'''than N e:;;; 
Zealand currency 

7. Other liabilitil(s 
22729 14 7 

6,738;231 2 5 

(a) Commercial and. agricultural 
bills ..... ..... »» .. 

(z,) Treasury and local body bills 
11. Advances- . . 

(a} To the State or State under-
. takings- . 

(1) Marketing organizations 
(2) For other purposes 

(u) To other public authorities 
(e) Other, 

·12. Investments! . 
13. Bank buihlings 
U. Other assets 

5,293,452 13 ° 50,154,278 7 3 

6,018,613 13 8 
. 58,131,885 19. 1 

1,628,9.6.5 4 7 

£ (N.Z.) 177,591,927 15 6 £ (N.Z.) 177,591,927 15 6 

*Expressed in New Zealand currency. 
t Included in this item are sterling inveHtments of £(N.Z.)22,090,079 12s, 4d. 

W.R. EGGERS, Chief Accountant. 

Publio T'T'!I8t--Of/io(J Act 1908, and its A'!1Iendments-E!eotion to Administer Estates 
. . . 

NOTICE is hereby . given. that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme CQurt an election to .administer in respe(Jt or 
the several estates' of the persons deceased whose names, residenees, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder 

set forth:-

No. Name. Occupatio:q.. 

1 Barnes, Emma t ...... Spinster ...... 
J 

2 Bradley, Martha Jane Married woman .... 
3 Cooney, Thomas Gerald ...... Civil servant 
4 Douglas, Emma \Jatherine Married woman .... 
5 Gainford, Harrison Labourer· ..... 

6 Kershaw, William Freezing works em-
ployee 

7 Moore, Claude Percival Civil servant 
Evelyn 

8 Osborne, Frederick Charles Carpenter 
9 Scott, HildaSmeaton Married woman 

10 Shirre:fl's, David Donald Retired depart- . 

Wood, Albert Joseph 
mental manager 

11 Retired labourer 

Residence. 

Waipukurau . 
Dunedin 
Timaru 
Dunedin 
Ne,v Plymouth 
Waitara 

New Plymouth 

Christehureh 
New Plymouth 
Dunedin ..... 

Nelson ...... 

I Date I I 'of Death. 

11/1/53 
5/2/53 

30/1/53 
3/2/53 
5/1/53 

11/12/52 

2/12/52 

24/7/52 
14/12/52 
18/12/52 

1/12/37: 

Date 
Election 

Filed. 

27/2/53 
25/2/53 

3/3/53 
25/2/53 
2/3/53 
2/3/53 

27/2/53 

9/2/53 
27/2/53 
11/2/53 

26/2/53 

'

-'Testate or --I' - Sta':'~'~Oftl~c~e~-
Intestate.' Concerned. 

Testate I Napier. 

" 
Dunedin. 

" 
Christehureh. .. 
Dunedin. 

" Intestate New Plymouth. 

" " 
Testate 

" , 

" 
Christchurch. 

" 
New Plymouth. 

" 
Dunedin. 

I 
Nelson. Intestate 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 9 March 1953. G. E. TURNEY, Publie Trustee. 

Notioe of Adoption Under Pa~t IX of the Macri Land Act 1931. 

Office of the Maori Land Court, Ikaroa District, Wellington, 20 February 1953. 

IT is hereby notified that the orders of adoption as set out in the Schedule,hereunder have been made by the Maori Land Court 
under the provisions of the Maori Land Act 1931. 

J~A. MILLS, Registrar. 

Whakaatu Tangohanga Tamariki Whangaii Ram i Wahi IX 0. tP, Ture Whe'llJUaMaori 1931 . . 

Tari 0 te Kooti Whenua Maol'i, Takiwa 0 Ikaroa, Poneke, 20 0 Pepuere 1953. 
HE whakaaturanga tenei kia mohiotia ai .kua hangaia e te Kooti Whenua. Maori i raro i nga tikanga 0 te Ture Whenua Maori 
1931, etahi ota whakamana i te tangoha:ilga 0 etahi. tamariki whangai e whakaaturia nei e te Kupu Apiti i raro iho nei. 

No. 
(Nama). 

3/1/758 

3/1/759 

3/1/766 

3/1/767 

D.&teo. f Order I (Te Ra i 

.. f~n~:!i .. 

20/8/52. 

19/8/52 

9/10/52 

'. 7/10/52 

SCHEDuLE (ltuPU APITI) 

Adopted' Child 
(Tamaiti .Whangai); 

Sex (Tane. 
Wahine Ranei} . 

. William Kura Beale Bab- Male 
bington, hereafter to be 
known as William Kura 
Beale. Aspinall 

Jennifer ·Webber, here- Female 
after to. be known as 
Jennifer Hemi 

Patl'icia Ann Panirau, Female 
hereafter to be known 
a8 Gwen Mildred Nesbit 

Penelope Jane Pokai, here- Female 
after to be known as 
Penelope Jane Amohau 

Date of 
Birih 

.(Te Ra 
Whanau). 

4/12/51 

26/9(46 

27/5/51 

24/8/52 

TE MIRA, Kai-rehita. 

.Adopting Parents 
(Nga Ml!tua Whangai). 

William Aspinall and Hazel Aspinall. 

Taka Hemi and Hinerangia .Hemi. 

Alan George Nesbit and Thelma Tepuhanga 
Nesbit. . . 

Anania Ainohau ~nd June Mellor Amohau. 


