## RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

							_											
STATEMENT	OF	ASSETS	AND	LIABILITIES	oF	THE	RESERVE	BANK	OF	NEW	ZEALAND	AS	AT	THE	CLOSE	OF	BUSINESS	ON
						Wı	EDNESDAY.	4 MAR	он 1	953								

	TT EDITEDUIT 1	1 Million 1000	
Liabilities	£ s. d.	Assets £ s. d.	
2. General Reserve Fund	1,500,000 0 0	8. Reserve—	
3. Bank notes	61,554,407 0 0	(a) Gold 6,014,856 11 6	
4. Demand liabilities—		(b) Sterling exchange* 49,012,109 18 11	ė,
(a) State	16,745,143 3 6	(c) Gold exchange	
(b) Banks	90,236,283 6 5	(d) Other exchange 710,950 0 7	
(c) Other	795,133 8 7	9. Subsidiary coin 626,815 12 11	
5. Time deposits		10. Discounts—	
6. Liabilities in currencies other th		(a) Commercial and agricultural	
Zealand currency	22,729 14 7	bills	
7. Other liabilities	6,738,231 2 5	(b) Treasury and local body bills	
그는 어느라 이렇게 바로 살아보다 때문에		11. Advances—	
		(a) To the State or State under-	
		takings—	
		(1) Marketing organizations 5,293,452 13 0	<b>)</b>
		(2) For other purposes 50,154,278 7 3	ŧ.
그 집 그리고 그리고 하다 아이를 다 하는데 하다 하다.		(b) To other public authorities	
		(c) Other 6,018,613 13 8	}
		12. Investments† 58,131,885 13 1	L
		13. Bank buildings	
		14. Other assets 1,628,965 4 7	,
医特殊氏征 医骶髓 电热电流 医多氏			-
	$\pounds$ (N.Z.) 177,591,927 15 6	$\pounds$ (N.Z.) 177,591,927 15 6	<b>j</b>

\*Expressed in New Zealand currency. † Included in this item are sterling investments of  $\pm (N.Z.)22,090,079$  12s. 4d.

W. R. EGGERS, Chief Accountant.

## Public Trust-Office Act 1908, and its Amendments-Election to Administer Estates

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election Filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office Concerned.
		G	TTT . T	11./1./50	05 /0 /50		NT.
· 1	Barnes, Emma	Spinster	Waipukurau	11/1/53	27/2/53	Testate	Napier.
2	Bradley, Martha Jane	Married woman	Dunedin	5/2/53	25/2/53	,,	Dunedin.
3	Cooney, Thomas Gerald	Civil servant	Timaru	30/1/53	3/3/53	,,	Christchurch.
4	Douglas, Emma Catherine	Married woman	Dunedin	3/2/53	25/2/53	,,	Dunedin.
5	Gainford, Harrison	Labourer	New Plymouth	5/1/53	2/3/53	Intestate	New Plymouth.
6	Kershaw, William	Freezing works em-	Waitara	11/12/52	2/3/53	,,	,,
		ployee					
7	Moore, Claude Percival	Civil servant	New Plymouth	2/12/52	27/2/53	Testate	,,
	Evelyn						
8	Osborne, Frederick Charles	Carpenter	Christchurch	24/7/52	9/2/53	,,	Christchurch.
9	Scott, Hilda Smeaton	Married woman	New Plymouth	14/12/52	27/2/53	"	New Plymouth.
10	Shirreffs, David Donald	Retired depart-	Dunedin	18/12/52	11/2/53	"	Dunedin.
		mental manager				1 "	
11	Wood, Albert Joseph	Retired labourer	Nelson	1/12/37	26/2/53	Intestate	Nelson.
12							

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 9 March 1953.

G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee.

## Notice of Adoption Under Part IX of the Maori Land Act 1931

Office of the Maori Land Court, Ikaroa District, Wellington, 20 February 1953.

[T is hereby notified that the orders of adoption as set out in the Schedule hereunder have been made by the Maori Land Court under the provisions of the Maori Land Act 1931.

J. A. MILLS, Registrar.

Whakaatu Tangohanga Tamariki Whangai i Raro i Wahi IX o te Ture Whenua Maori 1931

Tari o te Kooti Whenua Maori, Takiwa o Ikaroa, Poneke, 20 o Pepuere 1953. He whakaaturanga tenei kia mohiotia ai kua hangaia e te Kooti Whenua Maori i raro i nga tikanga o te Ture Whenua Maori 1931, etahi ota whakamana i te tangohanga o etahi tamariki whangai e whakaaturia nei e te Kupu Apiti i raro iho nei.

TE MIRA, Kai-rehita.

## SCHEDULE (KUPU APITI)

No. (Nama).	Date of Order (Te Ra i Hangaia ai te Ota).	Adopted Child (Tamaiti Whangai).	Sex (Tane, Wahine Ranei).	Date of Birth (Te Ra Whanau).	Adopting Parents (Nga Matua Whangai).
3/1/758	20/8/52	William Kura Beale Bab- bington, hereafter to be known as William Kura	Male	4/12/51	William Aspinall and Hazel Aspinall.
9 /1 /750	19/8/52	Beale Aspinall Jennifer Webber, here-	Female	26/9/46	Taka Hemi and Hinerangia Hemi.
3/1/759	19/6/32	after to be known as Jennifer Hemi	r emare	20/3/40	Taka fremi and iffnerangia fremi,
3/1/766	9/10/52	Patricia Ann Panirau, hereafter to be known as Gwen Mildred Nesbit	Female	27/5/51	Alan George Nesbit and Thelma Tepuhangs Nesbit.
3/1/767	7/10/52	Penelope Jane Pokai, here- after to be known as Penelope Jane Amohau	Female	24/8/52	Anania Amohau and June Mellor Amohau